Specifications:
Type of +ve plate Tubular
Type of -ve plate Flat Pasted
AH efficiency > 90%
WH efficiency >80%
Terminal Type L-Terminal  with Antimony Lead Alloy
Type of separator PE
Type of container PPCP
Operating temp. range of battery -20°C to +60°C
Self-discharge for 28days ≤5% (As per IS13369 ≤10%)
Recommended Max period of
storage Max. 60days at 27°C
Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end charge at 27°C 1.24
Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast    – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™             – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™           – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
Major Applications :
12ATL075 (12V – 75Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 75Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end charge at 27°C 1.24
Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast    – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™             – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™           – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
Major Applications :
12ATL100 (12V – 100Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 100Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast  – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™            – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™          – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
● BIC™ – Best in class vent design reduces acid spewing, built-in flame arrestor avoids acid mist exit.
Product Details:
Major Applications :
12ATL120 (12V – 120Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 120Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast  – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™            – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™          – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
● BIC™ – Best in class vent design reduces acid spewing, built-in flame arrestor avoids acid mist exit.
Product Details:
Major Applications :
12ATL130 (12V – 130Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 130Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast  – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™            – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™          – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
● BIC™ – Best in class vent design reduces acid spewing, built-in flame arrestor avoids acid mist exit.
Product Details:
Major Applications :
12ATL150 (12V – 150Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 150Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast  – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™            – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™          – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
● BIC™ – Best in class vent design reduces acid spewing, built-in flame arrestor avoids acid mist exit.
Product Details:
Major Applications :
12ATL160 (12V – 160Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 160Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)

Electrolyte specific gravity of  the
end discharge 1.13
Introduction:
Design Features & Benefits:
● Hi-coerce™ spine cast  – High pressure spine casting (> 100 bar) provides uni-directional grains orientation
with micro hardness  extradite superior life.
● Bountiful Boss™            – Allows rapid charge & delivers high power. Optimized current dense & higher conductivity
leading to last long.
● Panoptic Spine™          – Mitigates corrosion prone zone, provides high life – Really long.
● Satiated wet paste™ – Higher active material integrity, lowers resistance to delivers consistent power & life.
● Endura cast™ – Automated cast-on-strap delivers durability & performance.
● Unified Termi Seal™ – Rigid & Integrated terminal  connectivity provides sustainable strength.
● BIC™ – Best in class vent design reduces acid spewing, built-in flame arrestor avoids acid mist exit.
Product Details:
Major Applications :
12ATL180 (12V – 180Ah)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated capacity @C10 at 27°C at
1.80CV 180Ah
Dimensions (±3 mm)